# OP \$215.00 86214697

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chocolate Celebrations, Inc.		06/20/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Edward Marc Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	509 Cavitt Avenue	
City:	Trafford	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86214691	SNAPPERS
Serial Number:	86214718	SNAPPERS
Registration Number:	3934137	EDWARD MARC
Registration Number:	3934136	EDWARD MARC
Registration Number:	3348328	EDWARD MARC CHOCOLATIER
Registration Number:	3914069	ONE SWEET GESTURE
Registration Number:	3934138	THE MILK SHAKE FACTORY
Registration Number:	3629391	THE MILK SHAKE FACTORY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-562-1639

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Carla J. Vrsansky
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0084103-000002

TRADEMARK REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0682

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla J. Vrsansky	
SIGNATURE:	/Carla J. Vrsansky/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		
source—chocolate calchrations change of name#page1 tif		

source=chocolate celebrations change of name#page1.tif source=chocolate celebrations change of name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0683

Entity #: 2743815 Date Filed: 06/20/2014 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

# CORPORATION BUREAU Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.) Business Corporation (§ 1915) Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915) Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left. Address **=** Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Fee: \$70 In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Chocolate Celebrations, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): . Zip County (a) Number and Street State City 303 Olde Chapel Trail Pittsburgh Allegheny 15238 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County c/o· 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15 Pa.C.S. Section 1306 4. The date of its incorporation: 3/12/1997 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on:

"2014'JON'20" PM 4: 33
PA DEPT OF STATE

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0684

. Check one of the following:	
	to no C.C. S. Mildfor and the ord
The amendment was adopted by the shareholde 5914(a).	ers or members pursuant to 15 Pa,C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §
	irectors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(a) or § 5914(b).
Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the fol	Doubles:
	•
K The amendment adopted by the corporation, so Article One shall be amended and restated in its ent	
"The name of the Corporation is Edward Maro Br	ands, Inc."
The amendment adopted by the corporation is s	er forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
beroof.	St 10th Helpit in foundation sussening
Check if the amendment restates the Articles:	
	e the original articles and all amendments thereto.
1 be restated Articles of incorporation supersect	a nie GuBust muctos ono en orientamento seneral
The second secon	The state of the s
	ALEROGEN AND MALLER PART AND
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to
	corporation has caused those Articles of Amendment to signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to
*	corporation has caused those Articles of Amendment to signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  267# day of June
	corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  267# day of June
	corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  267# day of June
	corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  267# day of June
	corporation has caused those Articles of Amendment to signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  207# day of June  2014
	corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  207# day of June  2014  CHOCOLATE CELEBRATIONS, INC.
	corporation has caused those Articles of Amendment to signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  207/1 day of June  2014  CHOCOLATE CELEURATIONS, INC.  Name of Corporation
	corporation has caused those Articles of Amendment to signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  207# day of June  2014  CHOCOLATE CELEBRATIONS, INC.  Name of Corporation  Dray Cawals  Signature
	corporation has caused those Articles of Amendment to signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  207# day of June  2014  CHOCOLATE CELEBRATIONS, INC.  Name of Corporation  Actual Cawalls

TRADEMARK REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0685

**RECORDED: 08/21/2014**